Docket No.: 1342/US/3

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	CORDATION FORM COVER S	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY	Parent and Trademerk Office I
Tab settings + + To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     William A. Baker		address of receiving party(ies):
While A. Dakei	Name: Naut	ilus, Inc.
	Address: 14	00 NE 136th Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Yes 🗵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>	- <del> </del>
🗵 Assignment 🗆 Mer	ger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name City: <u>Vancou</u>	<u>iver</u> State/Prov.: \VA
☐ Other	Country: <u>U.\$</u>	S.A. ZIP: \$\frac{1}{2}8684-0818
Execution Date: May 13, 2002	Additional name	e(\$) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 10/891,345 July 13, 2004	В. Р	date of the application is: atent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total num	her of applications and pater ts involved:
Name: Gregory P. Durbin, Esq.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00_
Registration No. 42,503		sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account
Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		•
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700		rized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit a	ccount number:
City: Denver State/P	ov.: <u>CO</u> <u>04-1415</u>	<u> </u>
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 80	202-5647 (Attach du	uplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gregory P. Durbin	- May 1	September, 2004
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William A. BAKER, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to an Exercise Bicycle, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 10/051,602 filed on January 17, 2002, for EXERCISE BICYCLE; and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Nautilus, Inc., a Washington corporation, whose post office address is 1886 Prairie Way, Louisville, Colorado 80027, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation inpart, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Nautilus, Inc., and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

upon said consideration, I hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such

PA 程 TeN Tof 2 REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0160 applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

" 5/13/22,2002

William A. BAKEN 1817 Corey Street

Longmont, Colorado 80501

P**A**ቾ**EN**የቦ<sup>£ 2</sup> REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 09/03/2004**